UNITED STATED BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA WEST PALM BEACH DIVISION

www.flsb.uscourts.gov

IN RE:	
PALM BEACH FINANCE PARTNERS, L.P.,	CA
PALM BEACH FINANCE II, L.P.,	CA
	(Io

ASE NO. 09-36379-PGH ASE NO. 09-36396-PGH (Jointly Administered)

Debtors.

NOTICE OF FILING EXHIBIT 3 TO THE FOURTEENTH INTERIM POST CONFIRMATION FEE APPLICATION FOR ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES TO MELAND RUSSIN & BUDWICK, P.A., AS COUNSEL TO CHAPTER 11 **LIQUIDATING TRUSTEE [ECF 2710]**

Barry E. Mukamal, in his capacity as liquidating trustee ("Liquidating Trustee") for the Palm Beach Finance Partners Liquidating Trust and the Palm Beach Finance Partners II Liquidating Trust, by and through undersigned counsel, files this Notice of Filing Exhibit 3 to the Fourteenth Interim Post Confirmation Fee Application for Allowance and Payment of Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses to Meland Russin & Budwick, P.A., as Counsel to Chapter 11 Liquidating Trustee [ECF No. 2710].

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, pursuant to that certain Order Authorizing Professionals Employed by the Liquidating Trustee and Monitor to Provide Notice of their Post Confirmation Fee Applications for Compensation in Summary Form [ECF No. 648], a Notice of Filing, which will include a Certificate of Service for the foregoing, will be filed at a later date.

Dated this 27th day of August, 2015.

s/ Michael S. Budwick Michael S. Budwick, Esquire Florida Bar No. 938777 mbudwick@melandrussin.com MELAND RUSSIN & BUDWICK, P.A. 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3200 Miami, Florida 33131 Telephone: (305) 358-6363

Facsimile: (305) 358-1221

Attorneys for the Liquidating Trustee